T
o

ta
l
S

a
v

in
g

 (
£

m
il

li
o

n
s)

Sector £ Saving Ambulance £ Saving

28

4.2 Scenario analysis

Scenario: 09/10 Max position • Total savings of £162m, of
which £123m accrues to
the wider NHS.

• The majority of the savings
are through see and treat
due to the wide range of
current implementation of
this initiative across the
trusts.

• Alternative destinations
accrues £66.7m savings
again driven by the wide
range in Trusts current
performance on this
initiative.

Assumptions

• 4% resolution rate for Hear and Treat
(highest resolution rate across all
trusts in 09/10)

• 37% resolution rate for See and Treat
(highest resolution rate across all
trusts in 09/10)

• A total shift in conveyance rates of
10%

09/10 Max position

Key Assumptions – sensitivity analysis
In addition to activity  based assumptions, there are a number of other assumptions which feed into the scenario analysis. The sensitivity of the analysis
to these assumptions is shown alongside

Assumptions Savings values

Assumption
-20%

Used for
mean

Assumption
+20%

Assumption  -20% Mean Assumption +20%

Ambulance
£

Sector
£

Ambulance
£

Sector
£

Ambulance
£

Sector
£

Triage Call Time 8 mins 10 mins 12 mins £68.8m £115.9m £68.4m £115.9m £67.9m £115.9m

Non A&E Tariff £40 £50 £60 £68.4m £129.8m £68.4m £115.9m £68.4m £112.0m

Net Call Cycle saving -
Alternative destinations

12 mins 15 mins 18 mins £67.1m £115.9m £68.4m £115.9m £69.6m £115.9m

A&E Admission tariff £586 £732 £878 £68.4m £104.2m £68.4m £115.9m £68.4m £127.8m

Admission Conversion rates 16% 20% 24% £68.4m £104.2m £68.4m £115.9m £68.4m £127.8m

*All savings based on 09/10 prices and current activity levels

© 2011 Deloitte LLP. Private and confidential

4.3 Scenario analysis – Summary
If the ambulance response model is transformed, in year savings estimates range from £97m to £277m

£96.9m £276.8m£184.3m£165.0m

Min MaxMeanTrust
Forecast

£161.6m

09/10
max

• In year savings estimates range from £96.9m to £276.8m from the low to high activity forecasts.  This range is made up as follows:
• Hear and Treat - £40.3m - £78.9m
• See and Treat - £13.8m - £109.8m
• Alternative destinations - £42.8m - £88.1m

• Under all scenarios the wider NHS has greater savings potential than the ambulance sector.  This is primarily driven by the savings from alternative